Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee, Royal Brush MANUFACTURING, Inc.; and the street name of the Assignee, BROADWAY, previously recorded on Reel 016355 Frame 0738. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer.			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
٩			Name]	
Gus Dovellos				11/16/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Royal Brush	Royal Brush Manufacturing, Inc.			
Street Address:	6707 Broadway				
City:	Merrillville				
State/Country:	IIINDIANA				
State/Country: Postal Code:	46410]
	46410 RS Total: 1		Number]
Postal Code:	46410 RS Total: 1	29220]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	46410 RS Total: 1 Type	29220]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	46410 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (312)32	1-4299	9]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	46410 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (312)32 be sent via US	1-4299 Mail w	0863 9 9 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	46410 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)32 <i>be sent via US</i> 312-32	1-4299 * <i>Mail w</i> 1-4200	0863 9 9 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	46410 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (312)32 <i>be sent via US</i> 312-32 s.lanka	1-4299 <i>Mail w</i> 1-4200 @sbcgl	0863 9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> lobal.net		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	46410 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (312)32 <i>t be sent via US</i> 312-32 ⁷ s.lanka(e: Kader G	1-4299 2 <i>Mail w</i> 1-4200 @sbcgl Gacem	0863 9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> lobal.net]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	46410 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (312)32 <i>be sent via US</i> 312-32 s.lanka(e: Kader G 455 N. (1-4299 <i>Mail w</i> 1-4200 @sbcgl Gacem Cityfror	0863 9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> lobal.net		

source=9686-23 Assignment Recordation and Doc#page2.tif source=9686-23 Assignment Recordation and Doc#page3.tif

500049965



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 04, 2005

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE A. KADER GACEM P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/14/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016355/0738 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: DOVELLOS, GUS

DOC DATE: 11/16/2004

ASSIGNEE:

ROYAL BRUSH MANUFCTURING, INC. 6707 BRAODWAY MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 46410

SERIAL NUMBER: 29220863 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: STYLUS HANDLE FILING DATE: 01/06/2005 ISSUE DATE:

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENTS ONLY		-16-2005	PATENTS ON
101			TS
	cord the attaon 102	960138	:hereof.
. Name of Party(ies) conveying an in	terest:	2. INdirio	s of Party(ies) receiving an interes
Gus Dovellos		Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip:	Royal Brush Manufcturing, Inc. 6707 Brodway Merrillville Indiana 46410
dditional name(s) of conveying party(id	🗌 Yes 🖾 No	Additional name(s)	and addresses attached?
 Description of the interest conveyed Assignment 	l: Change of Name	Other:	
Security Agreement	Merger		
Execution Date: <u>November 16, 200</u> . Application number(s) or patent num			
If this document is being filed togeth	Novembe	on, the execution date o <u>r 16, 2004</u> ate	် ။ ကို ကို ကို ကို ကို ကို ကို ကို ကို ကို
. Patent Application No.(s) 9/220,863	Da	B. Patent No.(s)	OPR/FINANCE
Name and address of party to whon	Additional numbers att		tions and patents involved <u>1</u>
concerning document should be ma BRINKS HOFER GILSO P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	iled: DN & LIONE	 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 23-1925 8. Please charg overpayment 	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. <u>A. Kader Gacem, Reg. No. 52,474</u> Name of Person Signing	ML	rmation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true <u>March (/)2005</u> Date
Total number of	l pages including cover) sheet, attachments, an	d document: 3
5/2005 6T0N11 00000041 29220863 C:8021 (40.00 0P)			
	Namana and State (1999)		PATENT L: 016535 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Gus Dovellos</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>"Stylus Handle"</u>, executed by Assignor on the same date of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, <u>Royal Brush Manufacturing ,Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Indiana</u>, having a place of business at <u>6707 Broadway</u>, <u>Merrillville</u>, <u>Indiana 46410</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention,

or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED:

11/16/2004

RECORDED: 09/14/2005